RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR CONTRACT NO.
2012-095 WITH KRG UTILITY, INC. FOR THE WATER AND SEWER
REHABILITATION PROJECT “L” PROJECT

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2012-095 with KRG Utility, Inc. provides for the rehabilitation
of water and sewer lines by slip-lining, pipe bursting and cured-in-place pipe in various
locations around the city;

WHEREAS, Water Resources has identified additional utility lines in the Westerwood, and
College Hill neighborhoods, and other various locations throughout the city that it would
like to rehabilitate using this contract;

WHEREAS, due to special conditions of the Contract, the City reserves the right to extend
this Contract as a “Unit Price Contract” annually from the award date, thereby necessitating
a contract extension in the amount of $7,957,000 to provide for additional rehabilitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GREENSBORO:

That a contract extension in the above-mentioned contract with KRG, Inc. for the additional
rehabilitation of water and sewer lines is hereby authorized at a total cost of $7,957,000
with payment to be made from the following accounts: 503-7027-02.6017 Activity A18041
in the amount of $5,986,000 and 503-7027-01.6016 Activity A18037 in the amount of
$1,971,000.



